•
CATALOG 2000 •  ZAVODA MANUFACTURING CO., INC.
we make zealsR 	 Since 1962
DIAPHRAGM SEALS
U.S. PATENTS
#3,645,139, #4,375,182,
#4,885,983 AND #5,115,724
CANADIAN PATENTS

OPTIONS CODE LETTER CHART
•
ZEAL®  NUMBERING SYSTEM
— TYPE (W, M, T OR V)
(SERIES 5 OR 8)
— MODEL NUMBER (VARIOUS)
— STYLE NUMBER (FLANGE
ATTACHED, THREADED, FLOW-THRU,
SADDLE, ETC.)
— CONNECTION SIZES
(SEE CHARTS IN CATALOG)
CODE LETTER OF THE
DIAPHRAGM MATERIAL
(SEE MATERIAL CODE
LETTER CHART)
— CODE LETTER OF THE
WETTED PART (PROCESS
FLANGE, ADAPTER RING
ETC.) (SEE MATERIAL
CODE LETTER CHART)
— CODE LETTER(S) OF
OPTIONAL FEATURE(S)
(SEE OPTIONAL CODE
1-7 I-7 I
 M515-03
11
S SS
	I LETTER CHART)
— CUSTOMER ORDER NUMBER
316 SS INSTRUMENT FLANGE S
5000 PSI MAX. SERVICE R
PROCESS SOCKET WELD CONNECTION E
Teflon Wetted Parts
The Diaphragm and all other parts cf the Zeal in con-

Be sure to specify the following when applicable:
(1) Specify Zeals by customer order number. (See Zeal
Numbering System on page 2).
Example 1:
Customer order number M615-03SS Zeal.
Above customer order number designates a Type M
(metal diaphragm) large Zeal. It is a Style 15, threaded
and is a cleanout type with a 1/4" NPT instrument con-
nection and a 1/2" NPT process connection. The dia-
phragm material is 316 Stainless Steel and the pro-
cess flange material is 316 Stainless Steel.
Example 2:
Customer order number T530-21TL Zeal.
Above customer order number designates a Type T
(Teflon diaphragm) small Zeal. It is a Style 30, flange
attached and is a cleanout type with a 1/4" NPT instru- •
ment connection and is a 1" pipe size and has a pres-
sure rating of 150 lbs. The diaphragm material is Teflon
and the adapter ring is Teflon Lined.
(2) Specify Capillary Tubing by catalog number and
length required.
Example:
Catalog number T5582 Armored Capillary Assembly -
10 Feet Long.
Above catalog number designates an armor covered
capillary tubing assembly with a 1/4" NPT male fitting
on one end and a 1/2" NPT male fitting on the other
end. The overall length is 10 feet long.
(3) Specify Miscellaneous Parts by catalog number.
(Catalog number is the same as part number). See
price list.
Example:
Catalog number T6403T Diaphragm.
Above catalog number designates a large cleanout
type diaphragm. The material of the diaphragm is
Teflon. (See Material Code Letter Chart on page 2).
(4) Liquid Fill - (Needed only when we are required to
liquid fill pressure instruments). Specify liquid fill fluid
by name (i.e. Halocarbon Oil). See price list for stan-
dard fluids available.
(5) Instrument Data - (Needed only when we are to
supply the instrument). Be sure to be clear in giving
the specifications and descriptions of the instrument
to avoid error in procurement.
TYPICAL PARTS AS ASSEMBLED
5
INSTRUMENT
FLANGE
INSTRUMENT
FLANGE
PROCESS
FLANGE
MATERIAL
STEEL
THREADED PROCESS
CONNECTION
ZEALS
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS OF
TEFLON' AND 'TEFLON LINED'
DIAPHRAGM (TYPE T
IS SHOWN - ALSO IN
TYPE M, W, AND V.)
MATERIAL
TEFLON
MATERIAL
STEEL
f THIS HALF OF ZEAL, ON THIS SIDE OF THE
CENTER LINE, SHOWS TYPICAL CONSTRUCTION
OF 'TEFLON' ADAPTER RING. THIS TYPE OF
CONSTRUCTION IS AVAILABLE WITH A FLUSHING
CONNECTION.
THIS HALF OF ZEAL, ON THIS SIDE OF THE
CENTER LINE, SHOWS TYPICAL CONSTRUCTION